

NASSAU COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS P.O. Box 1010 Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

Jim B. Higginbotham John A. Crawford Tom Branan James E. Testone Jimmy L. Higginbotham Dist. No. 5 Callahan

Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach Dist. No. 3 Yulee Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

> T.J. "Jerry" GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk

MICHAEL S. MULLIN County Attorney

DOCUMENT AT A

3375

April 3, 1991

RECEIVED

APR 9 1991

VISION OF COMMUNICATIONS

Mr. Steve Tribble Director of Records and Reporting Public Service Commission 101 Gaines Street Fletcher Building Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Mr. Tribble:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of Resolution No. 91-66 adopted by the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners on March 25, 1991 requesting that the Florida Public Service Commission study and institute toll free intra-county telephone calls in Nassau County.

The Board requests that you keep them apprised of the progress of the Florida Public Service Commission in this study and to notify the Board of any necessary appearances to be made before the Public Service Commission regarding this request.

Thank you for your support in this effort to provide intra county toll free calling for the residents of Nassau County and if this office can be of any further assistance, do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,

L Choren

T. J. "Jerry" Greeson Ex-Officio Clerk

TJG:jb

Enclosure

(904) 261-5489 Board Room; 261-6127, 879-1029, 355-6275

An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

RESOLUTION 91 - 66

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION STUDY AND INSTITUTE TOLL FREE INTRA-COUNTY TELEPHONE CALLS.

WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, believes that it would be in the best interest of the citizens of Nassau County that there be toll free intra-county calling; and

WHEREAS, The citizens of Nassau County are penalized based upon the present toll system; and

WHEREAS, a large majority of the citizens cannot call governmental offices located in the eastern part of Nassau County without paying for said calls.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED this 25th day of March, 1991, that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, hereby requests that:

 The Florida Public Service Commission conduct the appropriate studies, and at the completion of said studies institute toll free intra-county telephone calls.

 The Florida Public Service Commission act with all deliberate speed to accomplish this goal.

 The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County be kept advised throughout the process.

4. The Florida Public Service Commission notify the Board of County Commissioners as to appearances required before the Public

Diestony Clink her Bredley Je-County, Fibridg

in a ..

DOCUMENT NUMPER-DATE 03375 APR-8 ISSI . SC-RECORDS/REPORTING Service Commission.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

MM B. HIGGINBOTHAM

ATTEST:

GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk T.J. Its: σ.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk wp/7/b:toll